

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17544 of 2018

=====

RICHA D/O. VINOD SHARMA

Versus

REGISTRAR, GUJARAT TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 23/11/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 19.12.2018.

Direct service is permitted.

C.M. JOSHI

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)