

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17544 of 2018**

=====

RICHHA D/O. VINOD SHARMA

Versus

REGISTRAR, GUJARAT TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**Date : 22/01/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Desai, learned advocate, seeks time to file reply, which was objected by Mr.Jani, on the ground that two months have passed by.

Reply shall be filed before the next date. S.O to 01.02.2019.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Bimal