

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17544 of 2018

=====

RICHA D/O. VINOD SHARMA

Versus

REGISTRAR, GUJARAT TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR NR KODEKAR(5020) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick-note filed by learned advocate Mr. N.
R. Kodekar, matter is adjourned. S. O. to **19.09.2024**.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)